PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Progressive Suspension, Inc.	01/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Suspension, LLC
Street Address:	6911 Marlin Circle
City:	La Palma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6978872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Phone: 612-767-2511

Email: jmweyrauch@dbclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John M. Weyrauch
Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2250

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Weyrauch

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC DE -CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION-DE- Secretary of State-605634-15#page1.tif

source=PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC DE -CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION-DE- Secretary of State-605634-15#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0830 6978872

\$40.00 69

501862391



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 12-10-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8419136

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0831

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

4911001 8100

101173541

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PROGRESSIVE SUSPENSION, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Progressive Suspension, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of December 9, 2010, is being duly executed and filed by Kevin H. Yonei, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

Progressive Suspension, LLC

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Kevin H. Yonei, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 12/10/2010 FILED 01:33 PM 12/10/2010 SRV 101173541 - 4911001 FILE

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 03/22/2012